

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE FIRST CYCLE STUDY PROGRAMME 'COSMETIC CHEMISTRY' OF THE FACULTY OF CHEMISTRY AND GEOSCIENCES OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Articles 33(1)(10) and 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Item 19 of Annex 1 to the Study Programme Regulation of Vilnius University, Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-4 of 4 February 2022 "On the Approval of the First Cycle Study Programme 'Cosmetic Chemistry' of the Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences of Vilnius University", Resolution of the Council of the Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences of Vilnius University of 23 December 2021 (Minutes No. 610000-TP-16), and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 8 February 2022 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-35), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the first cycle study programme 'Cosmetic Chemistry' (in Lithuanian, *Kosmetinė Chemija*) of the Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences of Vilnius University (the scope of the study programme – 240 study credits).